
2019-2020 Chadron State College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-24   Conf: 3-19   Home: 3-9   Away: 1-14   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Rodriguez-Flores, Brian 28-24 822 29.4 166-363 .457 61-152 .401 94-119 .790 61 111 172 6.1 59 1 36 73 5 21 487 17.4
33 Jefferson, Jacob 28-24 538 19.2 124-262 .473 27-78 .346 27-38 .711 46 73 119 4.3 92 4 14 45 4 8 302 10.8
01 Sparks, Michael 25-4 622 24.9 91-207 .440 48-122 .393 35-42 .833 4 35 39 1.6 28 0 34 17 0 10 265 10.6
00 Jackson, Colby 28-27 780 27.9 76-216 .352 38-100 .380 88-104 .846 11 63 74 2.6 58 2 141 75 0 26 278 9.9
05 Delimont, Brady 26-11 507 19.5 51-124 .411 37-97 .381 23-27 .852 6 37 43 1.7 48 0 18 18 3 11 162 6.2
22 Gray, Kenan 28-4 464 16.6 60-108 .556 0-0 .000 28-51 .549 33 52 85 3.0 59 1 17 33 12 2 148 5.3
20 Bell, Stephon 22-9 369 16.8 41-80 .513 11-25 .440 13-19 .684 9 62 71 3.2 29 1 16 21 2 3 106 4.8
21 Andrew, Walker 16-15 388 24.3 24-53 .453 4-14 .286 20-28 .714 20 62 82 5.1 56 5 21 24 4 15 72 4.5
03 Sepeda, Andre 28-5 380 13.6 43-102 .422 15-45 .333 17-25 .680 6 35 41 1.5 35 1 44 37 0 14 118 4.2
45 Sund, Kayden 26-7 421 16.2 21-65 .323 12-43 .279 3-6 .500 16 72 88 3.4 51 0 24 17 3 6 57 2.2
23 Coleman, Dominic 19-5 175 9.2 13-53 .245 5-27 .185 6-10 .600 6 22 28 1.5 24 0 6 15 3 12 37 1.9
35 DiMarco, Kevin 15-0 102 6.8 10-19 .526 0-0 .000 5-10 .500 9 12 21 1.4 23 0 1 5 4 0 25 1.7
10 Cordova, Ernesto 9-0 36 4.0 2-8 .250 2-8 .250 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 0.6 7 0 3 2 0 0 8 0.9
02 Buderus, Devin 5-0 11 2.2 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 0.4 1 0 1 2 0 0 4 0.8
15 Nelson, Jared 6-0 11 1.8 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
05 Delimont, Brady 1-0 23 23.0 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5649 201.8 723-1667 .434 261-716 .365 362-483 .749 272 675 947 33.8 573 15 377 401 40 128 2069 73.89
Opponents 5650 201.8 776-1636 .474 232-612 .379 498-688 .724 271 709 980 35.0 486 12 369 343 89 175 2282 81.50

Team Statistics Chad OPP
SCORING 2069 2282
    Points Per Game 73.9 81.5
    Scoring Margin -7.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 723-1667 776-1636
    Field Goal Pct .434 .474
3 POINT FG-ATT 261-716 232-612
    3PT FG Pct .365 .379
    3PT Made Per Game 9.3 8.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 362-483 498-688
    FT Pct .749 .724
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 17.8
REBOUNDS 947 980
    Rebounds Per Game 33.8 35.0
    Rebounds Margin -1.2 –
ASSISTS 377 369
    Assists Per Game 13.5 13.2
TURNOVERS 401 343
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 12.3
    Turnovers Margin -2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.1
STEALS 128 175
    Steals Per Game 4.6 6.3
BLOCKS 40 89
    Blocks Per Game 1.4 3.2
ATTENDANCE 6,767 12,038
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-564 15-803
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-359

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Chadron St. 951 1104 14 2069
Opponents 1031 1221 30 2282

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 at Tex. A&M Int'l L 65-75 262
11/09/19 at Tex. A&M-Kingsville L 66-67 375
11/13/19 at Neb.-Kearney L (OT) 79-87 1002
11/22/19 vs Sioux Falls L 59-62 359
11/23/19 at Northern St. L 59-70 2607
11/30/19 PRESENTATION W 83-53 178

* 12/06/19 COLO. CHRISTIAN W 79-60 520
* 12/07/19 REGIS (CO) L 89-97 450
* 12/13/19 at Western Colo. L 66-69 423
* 12/14/19 at Colorado Mesa L 70-84 733
* 12/21/19 at MSU Denver L 73-82 189
* 01/03/20 at Adams State MBB L 78-81 450
* 01/04/20 at Fort Lewis W 83-71 735
* 01/10/20 WESTMINSTER (UT) L 72-83 573
* 01/11/20 DIXIE ST. L 68-88 500
* 01/17/20 at N.M. Highlands L (OT) 101-109 245
* 01/18/20 at CSU-Pueblo L 71-85 2377
* 01/24/20 at UC-Colo. Springs L 79-89 489
* 01/25/20 at Colo. Sch. of Mines L 87-95 701
* 01/31/20 BLACK HILLS ST. L 74-97 546
* 02/01/20 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES L 77-88 820
* 02/07/20 COLO. SCH. OF MINES L 47-81 640
* 02/08/20 UC-COLO. SPRINGS L 62-75 650
* 02/14/20 at South Dakota Mines L 58-83 650
* 02/15/20 at Black Hills St. L 87-93 800
* 02/21/20 COLORADO ST.-PUEBLO W 82-73 896
* 02/22/20 N.M. HIGHLANDS L 76-96 554
* 02/28/20 MSU DENVER L 79-89 440

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Chadron State College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-19   Home: 2-9   Away: 1-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Rodriguez-Flores, Brian 22-19 653 29.7 132-306 .431 47-125 .376 77-96 .802 53 84 137 6.2 49 1 27 53 3 16 388 17.6
01 Sparks, Michael 20-1 502 25.1 79-173 .457 43-100 .430 26-32 .813 4 26 30 1.5 21 0 28 9 0 9 227 11.4
33 Jefferson, Jacob 22-19 418 19.0 99-219 .452 22-63 .349 25-34 .735 39 57 96 4.4 76 4 11 30 2 6 245 11.1
00 Jackson, Colby 22-21 613 27.9 62-171 .363 30-78 .385 63-74 .851 9 46 55 2.5 44 2 112 53 0 17 217 9.9
05 Delimont, Brady 21-10 431 20.5 43-102 .422 30-76 .395 22-26 .846 6 34 40 1.9 39 0 14 15 3 7 138 6.6
22 Gray, Kenan 22-3 359 16.3 49-90 .544 0-0 .000 17-35 .486 27 41 68 3.1 44 0 15 21 8 1 115 5.2
20 Bell, Stephon 16-6 247 15.4 33-59 .559 8-18 .444 6-9 .667 6 33 39 2.4 20 1 13 9 2 1 80 5.0
03 Sepeda, Andre 22-5 310 14.1 35-83 .422 13-38 .342 16-22 .727 6 23 29 1.3 24 0 35 26 0 12 99 4.5
21 Andrew, Walker 10-9 253 25.3 14-37 .378 3-10 .300 11-16 .688 16 53 69 6.9 36 3 16 15 3 9 42 4.2
45 Sund, Kayden 21-7 362 17.2 19-58 .328 12-40 .300 3-6 .500 13 60 73 3.5 42 0 20 12 3 5 53 2.5
23 Coleman, Dominic 14-5 129 9.2 9-39 .231 4-21 .190 4-7 .571 4 17 21 1.5 17 0 3 10 1 6 26 1.9
35 DiMarco, Kevin 13-0 85 6.5 7-14 .500 0-0 .000 5-10 .500 8 12 20 1.5 20 0 1 3 3 0 19 1.5
02 Buderus, Devin 4-0 5 1.3 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 1 0 1 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 1.0
10 Cordova, Ernesto 8-0 28 3.5 1-6 .167 1-6 .167 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 0.6 4 0 2 1 0 0 5 0.6
15 Nelson, Jared 5-0 6 1.2 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
05 Delimont, Brady 1-0 23 23.0 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 22 4424 201.1 583-1363 .428 214-579 .370 278-371 .749 232 515 747 34.0 440 11 298 269 28 89 1658 75.36
Opponents 4425 201.1 636-1284 .495 195-491 .397 401-538 .745 202 578 780 35.5 373 10 298 246 83 121 1868 84.91

Team Statistics Chad OPP
SCORING 1658 1868
    Points Per Game 75.4 84.9
    Scoring Margin -9.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 583-1363 636-1284
    Field Goal Pct .428 .495
3 POINT FG-ATT 214-579 195-491
    3PT FG Pct .370 .397
    3PT Made Per Game 9.7 8.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 278-371 401-538
    FT Pct .749 .745
    FT Made Per Game 12.6 18.2
REBOUNDS 747 780
    Rebounds Per Game 34.0 35.5
    Rebounds Margin -1.5 –
ASSISTS 298 298
    Assists Per Game 13.5 13.5
TURNOVERS 269 246
    Turnovers Per Game 12.2 11.2
    Turnovers Margin -1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.2
STEALS 89 121
    Steals Per Game 4.0 5.5
BLOCKS 28 83
    Blocks Per Game 1.3 3.8
ATTENDANCE 6,589 7,792
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-599 11-708
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Chadron St. 752 897 9 1658
Opponents 857 994 17 1868

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/06/19 COLO. CHRISTIAN W 79-60 520
12/07/19 REGIS (CO) L 89-97 450
12/13/19 at  Western Colo. L 66-69 423
12/14/19 at  Colorado Mesa L 70-84 733
12/21/19 at  MSU Denver L 73-82 189
01/03/20 at  Adams State MBB L 78-81 450
01/04/20 at  Fort Lewis W 83-71 735
01/10/20 WESTMINSTER (UT) L 72-83 573
01/11/20 DIXIE ST. L 68-88 500
01/17/20 at  N.M. Highlands L (OT) 101-109 245
01/18/20 at  CSU-Pueblo L 71-85 2377
01/24/20 at  UC-Colo. Springs L 79-89 489
01/25/20 at  Colo. Sch. of Mines L 87-95 701
01/31/20 BLACK HILLS ST. L 74-97 546
02/01/20 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES L 77-88 820
02/07/20 COLO. SCH. OF MINES L 47-81 640
02/08/20 UC-COLO. SPRINGS L 62-75 650
02/14/20 at  South Dakota Mines L 58-83 650
02/15/20 at  Black Hills St. L 87-93 800
02/21/20 COLORADO ST.-PUEBLO W 82-73 896
02/22/20 N.M. HIGHLANDS L 76-96 554
02/28/20 MSU DENVER L 79-89 440


